Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 307 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

ACCEPTING DONATION FROM THE CHILDREN'S COMMITTEE OF WARREN COUNTY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO FUND A PART-TIME COMMUNITY SERVICES POSITION AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SEND A LETTER OF APPRECIATION

RESOLVED, that Warren County, on behalf of the Department of Social Services, accepts a donation in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000) from the Children's Committee of Warren County to provide funding for a part-time Community Services position, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer is hereby directed to establish a Trust Account for deposit of donations from the Children's Committee of Warren County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be, and is authorized to execute a letter of gratitude and appreciation to the Children's Committee of Warren County on behalf of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.